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2022 TCYC Summer Shorts
2022 TCYC Summer Shorts

1 Fleet

Sailed: 7, Discards: 1, To count: 6, Rating system: PHRFTOT, Entries: 12, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 Total Nett

1st 1 Rhumb
Line

J 29 69117 TCYC David
George

117 1.0 3.0 2.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 (13.0
DNC)

22.0 9.0

2nd 1 Kootkha CF 27 67244 TCYC Nick
Koubrak

151 (10.0) 6.0 3.0 3.0 2.0 2.0 3.0 29.0 19.0

3rd 1 Jasmina Santana
3030

87061 TCYC Frank
Rogers

132 3.0 (13.0
DNC)

1.0 5.0 13.0
DNC

2.5
OOD

1.0 38.5 25.5

4th 1 Aqua
Perla

Beneteau
F 31.7

1237 TCYC Viggo Lison 138 6.0 2.0 (7.0) 4.0 6.0 5.0 4.0 34.0 27.0

5th 1 Aorangi J35 73340 TCYC Andrei
Vassilenko

75 9.0 5.0 4.0 6.0 5.0 3.0 (13.0
DNC)

45.0 32.0

6th 1 Krikkit Abbott 36 KC 3 TCYC Simon Hill 123 4.0 4.0 3.3
OOD

(13.0
DNC)

13.0
DNC

13.0
DNC

2.0 52.3 39.3

7th 1 Presto J 33 42433 TCYC MC
Marciniak

93 (13.0
DNC)

13.0
DNC

6.0 7.0 4.0 6.0 6.0 55.0 42.0

8th 1 Xcentric Hotfoot 69196 VRC Jonh Lee 126 7.0 1.0 (13.0
DNC)

13.0
DNC

13.0
DNC

4.0 5.0 56.0 43.0

9th 1 Broos M242 49215 TCYC Bruce
McClacherty

147 2.0 (13.0
DNC)

13.0
DNC

2.0 3.0 13.0
DNC

13.0
DNC

59.0 46.0

10th 1 Pau Hana Hotfoot
27

31416 EHYC Katy
Campbell

171 8.0 (13.0
DNC)

5.0 13.0
DNC

13.0
DNC

13.0
DNC

13.0
DNC

78.0 65.0

11th 1 Fouth
Dimension

Northeast
39

40318 TCYC Ken
Hembroff

93 (13.0
DNC)

13.0
DNC

13.0
DNC

8.0 7.0
DNF

13.0
DNC

13.0
DNC

80.0 67.0

12th 1 ALLONS-
Y

Beneteau
F36.7

74359 TCYC Carl
Richardson

111 5.0 (13.0
DNC)

13.0
DNC

13.0
DNC

13.0
DNC

13.0
DNC

13.0
DNC

83.0 70.0

2 Fleet

Sailed: 7, Discards: 1, To count: 6, Rating system: PHRFTOT, Entries: 6, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 Total Nett

1st 2 Nemesis San Juan
24

589 TCYC 231 231 (1.0) 1.0
OOD

1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 7.0 6.0

2nd 2 Silik C&C 30
MK I

16617 VRC Wade
Harrogate

186 2.0 1.0 2.0 2.0 (5.0
RET)

3.0 3.0 18.0 13.0

3rd 2 Mast
Transit

Niagara
26

69446 TCYC Phil Deller 195 3.0 2.0 (7.0
DNC)

2.4
OOD

3.0 2.0 2.0 21.4 14.4

4th 2 Trigger C&C 25 64988 TCYC Mike
Starkey

262 (4.0) 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.0 4.0 3.2
OOD

22.2 18.2

5th 2 Soleil
Marine

Beneteau
First 285

285 Heather
Civic

Malek
Tawahy

222 5.0 4.0 (7.0
DNC)

5.0 5.0
DNF

7.0
DNC

7.0
DNC

40.0 33.0

6th 2 Malda Scampi
29

 TCYC Chris
Huttson

186 (7.0
DNC)

7.0
DNC

7.0
DNC

4.0 7.0
DNC

7.0
DNC

7.0
DNC

46.0 39.0

R1 - 1 Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1 1 Rhumb Line J 29 69117 TCYC David George 117 19:05:06 0:54:06 0:55:12 1.0

2 1 Broos M242 49215 TCYC Bruce McClacherty 147 19:08:30 0:57:30 0:56:02 2.0



7/28/22, 9:18 PM Sailwave results for 2022 TCYC Summer Shorts at 2022

file:///C:/Users/rsuth/AppData/Local/Temp/blwBBED.htm 2/5

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

3 1 Jasmina Santana 3030 87061 TCYC Frank Rogers 132 19:07:52 0:56:52 0:56:42 3.0

4 1 Krikkit Abbott 36 KC 3 TCYC Simon Hill 123 19:07:14 0:56:14 0:56:51 4.0

5 1 ALLONS-Y Beneteau F36.7 74359 TCYC Carl Richardson 111 19:07:56 0:56:56 0:58:39 5.0

6 1 Aqua Perla Beneteau F 31.7 1237 TCYC Viggo Lison 138 19:11:35 1:00:35 0:59:51 6.0

7 1 Xcentric Hotfoot 69196 VRC Jonh Lee 126 19:12:18 1:01:18 1:01:41 7.0

8 1 Pau Hana Hotfoot 27 31416 EHYC Katy Campbell 171 19:17:11 1:06:11 1:02:15 8.0

9 1 Aorangi J35 73340 TCYC Andrei Vassilenko 75 19:12:26 1:01:26 1:07:07 9.0

10 1 Kootkha CF 27 67244 TCYC Nick Koubrak 156 19:30:17 1:19:17 1:16:14 10.0

R2 - 1 Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1 1 Xcentric Hotfoot 69196 VRC Jonh Lee 126 19:03:33 0:38:33 0:38:47 1.0

2 1 Aqua Perla Beneteau F 31.7 1237 TCYC Viggo Lison 138 19:05:30 0:40:30 0:40:00 2.0

3 1 Rhumb Line J 29 69117 TCYC David George 117 19:05:49 0:40:49 0:41:39 3.0

4 1 Krikkit Abbott 36 KC 3 TCYC Simon Hill 123 19:06:39 0:41:39 0:42:06 4.0

5 1 Aorangi J35 73340 TCYC Andrei Vassilenko 75 19:05:18 0:40:18 0:44:02 5.0

6 1 Kootkha CF 27 67244 TCYC Nick Koubrak 156 19:19:33 0:54:33 0:52:27 6.0

R3 - 1 Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1 1 Jasmina Santana 3030 87061 TCYC Frank Rogers 132 7:14:30 0:54:30 0:54:20 1.0

2 1 Rhumb Line J 29 69117 TCYC David George 117 7:13:49 0:53:49 0:54:55 2.0

3 1 Kootkha CF 27 67244 TCYC Nick Koubrak 168 7:24:12 1:04:12 1:00:39 3.0

4 1 Krikkit Abbott 36 KC 3 TCYC Simon Hill 123  OOD  3.3

5 1 Aorangi J35 73340 TCYC Andrei Vassilenko 87 7:17:11 0:57:11 1:01:14 4.0

6 1 Pau Hana Hotfoot 27 31416 EHYC Katy Campbell 171 7:25:52 1:05:52 1:01:58 5.0

7 1 Presto J 33 42433 TCYC MC Marciniak 93 7:20:06 1:00:06 1:03:44 6.0

8 1 Aqua Perla Beneteau F 31.7 1237 TCYC Viggo Lison 138 7:25:11 1:05:11 1:04:23 7.0

R4 - 1 Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1 1 Rhumb Line J 29 69117 TCYC David George 117 18:47:31 0:37:31 0:38:17 1.0

2 1 Broos M242 49215 TCYC Bruce McClacherty 147 18:52:45 0:42:45 0:41:40 2.0

3 1 Kootkha CF 27 67244 TCYC Nick Koubrak 156 18:53:55 0:43:55 0:42:14 3.0

4 1 Aqua Perla Beneteau F 31.7 1237 TCYC Viggo Lison 138 18:54:31 0:44:31 0:43:59 4.0

5 1 Jasmina Santana 3030 87061 TCYC Frank Rogers 132 18:55 0:45:00 0:44:52 5.0

6 1 Aorangi J35 73340 TCYC Andrei Vassilenko 75 18:52:11 0:42:11 0:46:05 6.0

7 1 Presto J 33 42433 TCYC MC Marciniak 93 18:56:35 0:46:35 0:49:24 7.0

8 1 Fouth Dimension Northeast 39 40318 TCYC Ken Hembroff 93 19:02:11 0:52:11 0:55:20 8.0
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R5 - 1 Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1 1 Rhumb Line J 29 69117 TCYC David George 117 19:30:57 1:19:57 1:21:35 1.0

2 1 Kootkha CF 27 67244 TCYC Nick Koubrak 156 19:44:26 1:33:26 1:29:50 2.0

3 1 Broos M242 49215 TCYC Bruce McClacherty 147 19:46:33 1:35:33 1:33:07 3.0

4 1 Presto J 33 42433 TCYC MC Marciniak 93 19:47:14 1:36:14 1:42:03 4.0

5 1 Aorangi J35 73340 TCYC Andrei Vassilenko 75 19:46:52 1:35:52 1:44:44 5.0

6 1 Aqua Perla Beneteau F 31.7 1237 TCYC Viggo Lison 138 19:58:47 1:47:47 1:46:28 6.0

7 1 Fouth Dimension Northeast 39 40318 TCYC Ken Hembroff 93  DNF  7.0

R6 - 1 Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1 1 Rhumb Line J 29 69117 TCYC David George 117 19:06:38 0:56:38 0:57:47 1.0

2 1 Kootkha CF 27 67244 TCYC Nick Koubrak 156 19:13:24 1:03:24 1:00:58 2.0

3 1 Jasmina Santana 3030 87061 TCYC Frank Rogers 132  OOD  2.5

4 1 Aorangi J35 73340 TCYC Andrei Vassilenko 87 19:08:31 0:58:31 1:02:40 3.0

5 1 Xcentric Hotfoot 69196 VRC Jonh Lee 126 19:18:19 1:08:19 1:08:44 4.0

6 1 Aqua Perla Beneteau F 31.7 1237 TCYC Viggo Lison 138 19:26:19 1:16:19 1:15:23 5.0

7 1 Presto J 33 42433 TCYC MC Marciniak 93 19:28:27 1:18:27 1:23:11 6.0

R7 - 1 Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1 1 Jasmina Santana 3030 87061 TCYC Frank Rogers 132 18:52:34 0:47:34 0:47:25 1.0

2 1 Krikkit Abbott 36 KC 3 TCYC Simon Hill 123 18:56:34 0:51:34 0:52:08 2.0

3 1 Kootkha CF 27 67244 TCYC Nick Koubrak 156 19:01:10 0:56:10 0:54:00 3.0

4 1 Aqua Perla Beneteau F 31.7 1237 TCYC Viggo Lison 138 19:03:39 0:58:39 0:57:56 4.0

5 1 Xcentric Hotfoot 69196 VRC Jonh Lee 126 19:03:59 0:58:59 0:59:21 5.0

6 1 Presto J 33 42433 TCYC MC Marciniak 93 19:01:49 0:56:49 1:00:15 6.0

R1 - 2 Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1 2 Nemesis San Juan 24 589 TCYC 231 231 19:11:31 1:06:31 0:57:34 1.0

2 2 Silik C&C 30 MK I 16617 VRC Wade
Harrogate

186 19:09:04 1:04:04 0:58:59 2.0

3 2 Mast Transit Niagara 26 69446 TCYC Phil Deller 195 19:11:15 1:06:15 1:00:14 3.0

4 2 Trigger C&C 25 64988 TCYC Mike Starkey 262 19:18:56 1:13:56 1:01:27 4.0

5 2 Soleil
Marine

Beneteau First
285

285 Heather
Civic

Malek Tawahy 222 19:24:18 1:19:18 1:09:28 5.0

R2 - 2 Fleet
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Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1 2 Nemesis San Juan 24 589 TCYC 231 231  OOD  1.0

1 2 Silik C&C 30 MK I 16617 VRC Wade
Harrogate

186 19:08:22 0:43:22 0:39:56 1.0

3 2 Mast Transit Niagara 26 69446 TCYC Phil Deller 195 19:10:13 0:45:13 0:41:06 2.0

4 2 Trigger C&C 25 64988 TCYC Mike Starkey 262 19:18:05 0:53:05 0:44:07 3.0

5 2 Soleil
Marine

Beneteau First
285

285 Heather
Civic

Malek Tawahy 222 19:20:38 0:55:38 0:48:44 4.0

R3 - 2 Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1 2 Nemesis San Juan 24 589 TCYC 231 231 7:20:25 1:06:25 0:57:29 1.0

2 2 Silik C&C 30 MK I 16617 VRC Wade Harrogate 186 7:17:33 1:03:33 0:58:31 2.0

3 2 Trigger C&C 25 64988 TCYC Mike Starkey 262 7:32:46 1:18:46 1:05:28 3.0

R4 - 2 Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1 2 Nemesis San Juan 24 589 TCYC 231 231 18:50:43 0:45:43 0:39:34 1.0

2 2 Silik C&C 30 MK I 16617 VRC Wade
Harrogate

186 18:51:16 0:46:16 0:42:36 2.0

3 2 Mast Transit Niagara 26 69446 TCYC Phil Deller 195  OOD  2.4

4 2 Trigger C&C 25 64988 TCYC Mike Starkey 262 18:58:11 0:53:11 0:44:12 3.0

5 2 Malda Scampi 29  TCYC Chris Huttson 186 18:56:02 0:51:02 0:46:59 4.0

6 2 Soleil
Marine

Beneteau First
285

285 Heather
Civic

Malek Tawahy 222 19:08:29 1:03:29 0:55:37 5.0

R5 - 2 Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1 2 Nemesis San Juan 24 589 TCYC 231 231 20:00:08 1:55:08 1:39:39 1.0

2 2 Trigger C&C 25 64988 TCYC Mike Starkey 262 20:11:23 2:06:23 1:45:03 2.0

3 2 Mast Transit Niagara 26 69446 TCYC Phil Deller 195 20:08:12 2:03:12 1:52:00 3.0

4 2 Silik C&C 30 MK I 16617 VRC Wade
Harrogate

186  RET  5.0

4 2 Soleil
Marine

Beneteau First
285

285 Heather
Civic

Malek Tawahy 222  DNF  5.0

R6 - 2 Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1 2 Nemesis San Juan 24 589 TCYC 231 231 19:06:48 1:01:48 0:53:29 1.0

2 2 Mast Transit Niagara 26 69446 TCYC Phil Deller 195 19:19:57 1:14:57 1:08:08 2.0

3 2 Silik C&C 30 MK I 16617 VRC Wade Harrogate 186 19:36:29 1:31:29 1:24:14 3.0
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Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

4 2 Trigger C&C 25 64988 TCYC Mike Starkey 262 20:01:43 1:56:43 1:37:01 4.0

R7 - 2 Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1 2 Nemesis San Juan 24 589 TCYC 231 231 19:08:03 1:03:03 0:54:34 1.0

2 2 Mast Transit Niagara 26 69446 TCYC Phil Deller 195 19:08:05 1:03:05 0:57:21 2.0

3 2 Silik C&C 30 MK I 16617 VRC Wade Harrogate 186 19:11:42 1:06:42 1:01:25 3.0

4 2 Trigger C&C 25 64988 TCYC Mike Starkey 262  OOD  3.2

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.25.11 
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